



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 880 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through Anup K. Parashar ...Applicant
Versus
Anant Singhania S/o Late Ajaypat Singhania
And Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 881 OF 2021**

Raymond Limited Through Anup K. Parashar ...Petitioner
Versus
Akshaypat Singhania S/o Late Ajaypat Singhania
And Anr. ...Respondents

....

Mr. Shyam Dewani a/w Mr. Chirag Chanani i/by Dewani Associates,
Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Wesely a/w Ms. Anuja Jhunjhunwala with Mr. Toufiq Kapadia i/by
M. Mulla Associates, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.
DATE : 14th JUNE, 2022.

PER COURT:

1. This application was admitted by order dated 13th December, 2021 and it was directed that the matter be listed for final hearing on 4th February, 2022. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the applicant is the original complainant and considering the nature of issue involved in this matter, the application be listed for final hearing.



2. The application may be added to the weekly final hearing board commencing from 27th June, 2022.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)