



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 880 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through Anup K. ParasharAPPLICANT
V/S

Anant Singhania S/o Late Ajaypat SinghaniaRESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLN. U/S 482 NO. 881 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through Anup K. ParasharAPPLICANT
V/S

Akshaypat Singhania S/o Late Ajaypat SinghaniaRESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 532 OF 2023

In

Criminal Appln. U/s 482 880 OF 2021

Raymond Limited Through Anup K. ParasharPETITIONER
V/S

Anant Singhania S/o. Late Ajaypat SinghaniaRESPONDENT
And Anr.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**



2026:BHC-AS:20311

DATE : 11th August, 2023

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 25/09/2023 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)